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Apex Capital Management

INCOME AND EXPENSES - SETTLED TRADES
(LEIA NCUF1612002) North Carolina Department of State

From 05-01-15 Through 05-31-15

Security

Ex-Date  Pay-Date

COMMON STOCKS-USAND FOREIGN

Apple Inc.
05-07-2015 05-14-2015

Bank of New Y ork Mellon Corp.
04-30-2015 05-14-2015

Core Laboratories N.V
04-22-2015 05-22-2015

Costco Wholesale Corporation
04-29-2015 05-15-2015

Foot Locker Inc.
04-15-2015 05-01-2015

Lowe's Companies Inc.
04-20-2015 05-06-2015

Wynn Resorts Limited
05-07-2015 05-21-2015

COMMON STOCKS - USAND Total

CASH AND EQUIVALENTS
CASH AND MONEY MKT FUNDS
04-30-2015 05-01-2015
05-01-2015 05-01-2015

EXPENSE ACCOUNTS
exusfortax
05-22-2015 05-22-2015

NET INCOME

Amount

4,057.04

1,965.71

773.85

929.20

1,095.25

1,113.43

858.00

10,792.48

60.94
0.10

61.04

0.08

10,853.44
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Apex Capital Management
PORTFOLIO ACTIVITY SUMMARY
(LEIA NCUF1612002) North Carolina

Department of State
From 05-01-15 to 05-31-15

Portfolio Value on 05-01-15 17,020,767.38
Contributions 0.00
Withdrawals -0.08
Realized Gains 11.83
Unrealized Gains 55,800.00
Interest 0.00
Dividends 36,971.07

Portfolio Vaue on 05-31-15 17,113,550.20
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Monthly Performance

Account: North Carolina Department of State Equity Large Cap
Manager Name: Apex Capital Management
Month Ending: 5/31/2015

Policy Benchmark: Russell 1000 Growth

** |nception May 2, 2013

|. Return Data

Month Current Quarter One Year* Two Year* Three Year * Five Year* Inception-to-date
Portfolio Gross Return 1.7 1.67 14.03 16.34|n/a n/a 17.48
Portfolio Net Return 1.66 1.59 13.53 15.84|n/a n/a n/a
Policy Benchmark 141 1.92 14.74 18.39 18.58

* Annualized



